1
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice.
LS9260-210330lumascape.com
Faisca F6  Facade MarkerLS9260
An intelligent, ultra high-output marker light with a simple yet elegant
design. that allows for easy and rapid installation. The plug and
play electrical connections enhance the quick and easy installation
process by preventing incorrect connections. Leader cables of up

Green GRN
Royal Blue RBL
Connection Type Code
Flexible single entry cable for
hardwired installations 84
Flexible entry/exit cables for
hardwired installations 831
Flexible single entry cable, for
connectorized installations 67
Flexible entry / exit cables for
connectorized installations 63
Hookup wire for hardwired
installations 822
1 For International Market
2 For North American Market
Finish Code
Black BL
Anthracite Grey AG
Basalt Grey BT
Anodic Silver SL
White WT
Dark Bronze DB
Latte LT
Dark Aluminum DA
Custom RAL CC1
1 RAL color required
Control Code
Non-dimmable ND1
PowerSync™ PS2
1 For single color, non-dimming applications.
2 Required on all dimming and color-changing
  applications. LS6550 LV PowerSync™ Data
  Injector required (order sperately).
Input Voltage Code
30-48 Vdc 071
30-48 Vdc 132
1 For Internation Market
2 For North American Market
Cable Entry Code
Side N
Bottom Q
Optics Code
Flat Lens – Clear DF
Domed Lens – Diffused DC
Tunable White Code
2,700 K – 6,500 K 2WT
Dynamic Color Code
RGBA 4CA
RGBW with Royal Blue 4BW
Faisca F6  Facade Marker LS9260
5
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice.
LS9260-210330lumascape.com
Faisca F6  Facade MarkerLS9260
Network Topology - PowerSync™ Low Voltage
120-277 Vac
50/60 Hz
Maximum 20 Luminaires Per Run
Power Supply
(PSU)
Leader Cable
164 ft (50 m)
maximum
Maximum Total Run Length 229 ft (70 m)
T
LS6550
PowerSync™
Data Injector
DMX
48 Vdc
up to 600 W
Up to 20 luminaires per 48 V PowerSync™ circuit / LS6550 Low Voltage PowerSync™ Data Injector

66 ft (20 m) 066
98 ft (30 m) 098
Cable Type Code
1.5 mm² LS6426
–
Jumper Cables – PowerSync™ Low Voltage (For Connection Type 63 or 67 Only)
3-core 16 AWG / 1.5 mm² for use in CE/CCC and UL installations. Compatible with all Luminaires with Type 63 or 67 connectorized
supply cable options. Supplied fitted with an IP68 connectors for joining between connectorized luminaires in a Powersync™4, low
voltage  circuit.
Length Code
1 ft (0.3 m) 001
2 ft (0.6 m) 002
3 ft (1 m) 003
6 ft (2 m) 006
16 ft (5 m) 016
33 ft (10 m) 033
50 ft (15 m) 050
66 ft (20 m) 066
98 ft (30 m) 098
Cable Type Code
1.5 mm² LS6427
–
Terminator Code
PowerSync™ Terminator Connectorized, Low Voltage (CCC, CE, UL) LS6437
Terminator (Hardwired Installation)
Used in hardwired PowerSync™ installations.
Note:
Terminator ships with every
LS6540 PowerSync Data
Injector. Order separately
for spare parts only.
7
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice.
LS9260-210330lumascape.com
Faisca F6  Facade MarkerLS9260
PowerSync™ Connectorized Accessories
Wire Colors & Designations
Low Voltage PowerSync™ Data Injector
Translates control signals into a digital format, delivering integral power and data to intelligent LED luminaires. This allows highly-granular
addressing and high-speed digital control of every luminaire, using only three wires. The data injector is DIN rail mountable designed to be
installed in a switchboard, next to the power supply and circuit breaker that is supplying power to the controlled lighting circuit.
Product Code
LV Data Injector PS4 LS6550
LS6550
Note:
PowerSyncTM Data Injector ships
with three (3) hardwired PowerSync
terminators and one (1) hardwired
DMX terminator.
Designation Color
Positive Red